
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1497

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2017


CASUAL/TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES


1497.   SHRI OM BIRLA:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of casual/temporary employees employed by the Government in the Railways in the last three years;


(b) the average wages provided to these temporary employees in the

Railways across different zones;

(c)    whether the Government has taken any step for the betterment of

the casual workers employed in the Railways; and

(d)      if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) : No casual/temporary employee employed in Railways in the

last three years.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.


*****

